

STATE OF MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



July 1, 2004

Thomas Zmolek MOKA Non-Profit Services Corp Suite 201 3391 Merriam St. Muskegon, MI 49444

RE: License #: AS410069187

Lilly Home 7249 Regal SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49548

Dear Mr. Zmolek:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Grant Sutton, Licensing Consultant
Office of Children and Adult Licensing
Unit 13, 7th Floor
350 Ottawa, N.W.
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
(616) 356-0117

enclosure

MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS410069187

Licensee Name: MOKA Non-Profit Services Corp

Licensee Address: Suite 201

3391 Merriam St. Muskegon, MI 49444

Licensee Telephone #: (231) 830-9376

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Thomas Zmolek, Designee

Name of Facility: Lilly Home

Facility Address: 7249 Regal SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49548

Facility Telephone #: (616) 455-7590

Capacity: 6

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

OFFICIAL FORMER AIS/MR

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee made a request to increase the capacity of the facility from 5 to 6 residents.

III. Methodology

On 7/10/4, an inspection was completed on site.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The licensee has made renovations to the facility to accommodate the modification request; two previously open sitting areas have now been enclosed to make two, additional bedrooms. Each bedroom was measured and found to meet space requirements for bedrooms. Each bedroom is properly furnished, per Adult Foster Care Licensing Rules.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the capacity of the facility be increased from 5 to 6 residence.	I recommend th	hat the capaci	v of the facility	be increased from	5 to 6 residents
---	----------------	----------------	-------------------	-------------------	------------------

Grant Sutton	Date
Licensing Consultant	